FORM PTO-1619A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

MAY 0 8 2000

06-12-2000



101378527

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

| PATENTS ONLY  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Submission  |   | Conveyance Type  Assignment Security Agreement                                       |  |  |  |  |
| New Decubration   | 5.8.W                                     | Assignment Security Agreement  |  |  |  |  |
| Documen   |   | License Change of Name   |  |  |  |  |
| Correctio   | n of PTO Error Frame #                    | Merger x Other corrected coversheet U.S. Government                                  |  |  |  |  |
|   | <u>e Docume</u> nt<br>010504 Frame # 0976 | (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File           |  |  |  |  |
| Conveying F   | Party(ies)                                | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date                |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1)   | RICKEY E. WARK                            | 12-23-99   |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)   |   | Execution Date   |  |  |  |  |
| Second Party  |   | Month Day Year   |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1)   | JOHN ANTHONY NARDI                        | 12-22-99   |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)   |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Receiving P   | arty                                      | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached                               |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1)   | SURE ALLOY STEEL CO                       | RPORATION If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)   |   | domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic                         |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)  | 25880 Commerce Drive                      | representative is attached.<br>(Designation must be a                                |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)  |   | separate document from<br>Assignment.)   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)  | Madison Heights                           | MI 48071 State/Country Zip Code  |  |  |  |  |
| Domestic Re   | epresentative Name and Ac                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name  | See Correspondent                         | Ω  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)  |   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)  |   | a S U  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)  |   | <u> </u>   |  |  |  |  |
|   | F   | OR OFFICE USE ONLY   |  |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |  |  |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

| FORM PTO-1619B   |
|------------------|
| Expires 06/30/99 |
| OMD 0651 0027    |

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

| OMB 0651-0027                           |  | <b>9</b>  | PATENT                        |
|---|--|---|-------------------------------|
| Corresponde                             | ent Name and Address   | Area Code and Telephone Number  | (734) 662-0270                |
| Name                                    | Jason J. Young   |   |                               |
| Address (line 1)                        | YOUNG & BASILE, P.   | .C.   |                               |
| Address (line 2)                        | 3001 West Big Beave  | er Road   |                               |
| Address (line 3)                        | Suite 624  |   |                               |
| Address (line 4)                        | Troy, MI 48084   |   |                               |
| Pages                                   | Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.                      | ges of the attached conveyance docu                                       | ment # 4                      |
|   | Number(s) or Patent Num  | Width II  | f additional numbers attached |
|   |  | atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number                                    | s for the same property).     |
|   | ent Application Number(s)  | Pater   | nt Number(s)                  |
| 09/432,93                               | 3][  |   |                               |
|   |  |   |                               |
|   |  |   |                               |
| If this document is signed by the first | being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent<br>t named executing inventor. | t Application, enter the date the patent applicat                         | ion was Month Day Year        |
| Patent Coop                             | eration Treaty (PCT)   |   |                               |
| Ente                                    | r PCT application number   | PCT PCT   | PCT                           |
|   | if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.                              | PCT PCT   | PCT                           |
| Number of P                             | roperties<br>Enter the tota  | al number of properties involved.   | # 1                           |
| Fee Amount                              | Fee Amount fo  | or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):                                       | \$ 40.00                      |
| Method o<br>Deposit                     | of Payment: Enclos   | sed x Deposit Account   |                               |
|   | payment by deposit account or if additi                                      | ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:         | # 25-0115                     |
|   | Αι   | uthorization to charge additional fees:                                   | Yes X No                      |
| Statement ar                            | nd Signature   |   |                               |
| attache                                 |  | ief, the foregoing information is true iginal document. Charges to deposi |                               |
|   | Jason J. Young   |   | - 5-2-00                      |
| Name                                    | of Person Signing  | Signature   | Date                          |

PATENT

| FORM PT<br>Expires 06/30/98<br>OMB 0651-0027<br>MR/) | 01-31-2000<br>101252660<br>MAY 0 6 2000 RECORD |          | JAM<br>ATE<br>I FORI<br>ENTS | MT&TRAD       |                   | Γ            |               | Department of Commerce t and Trademark Office  PATENT |
|--|--|----------|------------------------------|---------------|-------------------|--------------|---------------|---|
|  | nissioner of Patents and Trademark             | s: Ple   | ase reco                     | rd the a      | ttached origin    | nal docur    | nent(s)       | or copy(ies).   |
|  | Type Annarov Co                                |          | veyand                       |               | <del></del>       |              |               |   |
| X New  |  | <u> </u> | Assignr                      | nent          | Secur             | ity Agree    | ement         |   |
| Resubmis<br>Documen                                  | ssion (Non-Recordation)<br>It ID#              |          | License                      |               | Chang             | ge of Nan    | ne            |   |
| Correctio  | n of PTO Error                                 |          | Merger                       |               | Other             |              |               |   |
| _  | Frame #<br>e Document                          |          |                              | (For Us       | U.S. Gove         | rnment       | Agencies      | 5)  |
| Reel #   | Frame #  |          |                              |               | partmental Fil    |              | <del></del> - | ret File  |
| Conveying F  | Party(ies)                                     |          | Mark if a                    | ditional      | names of conve    | ying partie  | es attach     | ned Execution Date                                    |
| Name (line 1)  | Rickey E. Wark                                 |          |                              |               |                   |              |               | Month Day Year 12231999                               |
| Name (line 2)  |  |          |                              |               |                   |              |               |   |
| Second Party   |  |          |                              |               |                   |              |               | Execution Date<br>Month Day Year                      |
| Name (line 1)  | Anthony Nardi                                  |          |                              |               |                   |              |               | 12221999  |
| Name (line 2)  |  |          |                              |               |                   |              |               |   |
| Receiving P  | arty   |          |                              | Ma            | ark if additional | names of     | receivin      | g parties attached                                    |
| Name (line 1)  | Sure Alloy Steel Co.                           | rpora    | ation                        |               |                   |              |               | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the   |
| Name (line 2)  |  |          |                              |               |                   |              |               | receiving party is not domiciled in the United        |
| <br>   |  |          |                              |               |                   |              |               | States, an appointment of a domestic                  |
| Address (line 1)                                     | 25880 Commerce Drive                           | <u> </u> |                              |               |                   |              |               | representative is attached.<br>(Designation must be a |
| Address (line 2)                                     |  |          |                              |               |                   |              |               | separate document from<br>Assignment)                 |
| Address (line 3)                                     | Madison Heights                                |          |                              | MI<br>Country |                   | 480<br>Zip C |               |   |
| Domestic Re  | epresentative Name and A                       | dres     | S                            | Enter fo      | or the first Rece | iving Party  | only.         |   |
| Name [   |  |          |                              |               |                   |              |               |   |
| !<br>!   |  |          |                              |               |                   |              |               |   |
| Address (line 1)                                     |  |          |                              | · <del></del> |                   |              | <del></del>   |   |
| Address (line 2)                                     |  |          |                              |               |                   |              |               |   |
| Address (line 3)                                     |  |          |                              |               |                   |              |               |   |
| Address (line 4)                                     |  |          |                              |               |                   |              |               |   |
| <b>_</b>   | , F  | OR OF    | FICE US                      | E ONLY        | ,                 |              |               |   |
|  |  |          |                              |               |                   |              |               |   |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

| <b>FORM</b>  | PTO-1619B |
|--------------|-----------|
| Expires 06/3 | 30/99     |
| OMD DEE1     | 0007      |

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

| OMB 0651-0027    |  |  | PATENT   |
|------------------|--|--|--|
| Corresponde      | ent Name and Address   | Area Code and Telephone Number   | (734) 662-0270   |
| Name             | Jason J. Young   | /o E   |  |
| Address (line 1) | YOUNG & BASILE, H  | P.C. (6)   | , 2000   |
| Address (line 2) | 3001 West Big Bea  | aver Road JAN 2  |  |
| Address (line 3) | Suite 624  | PATENT   | e TRADE  |
| Address (line 4) | Troy, MI 48084   |  |  |
| Pages            | Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.                      | ges of the attached conveyance docu  | ment # 2   |
| Application I    | Number(s) or Patent Num  | nber(s) Mark   | if additional numbers attached                         |
| Enter either th  | e Patent Application Number or the P   | atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number   | 's for the same property).                             |
| Pate             | ent Application Number(s)  | Pate Pate  | nt Number(s)   |
| 09432931         |  |  |  |
|                  |  |  |  |
|                  |  |  |  |
|                  | being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater t named executing inventor.     | nt Application, enter the date the patent applica                              | ntion was Month Day Year                               |
| Patent Coop      | eration Treaty (PCT)   |  |  |
| Ente             | r PCT application number   | PCT PCT  | PCT  |
| <u>only</u>      | <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number<br>not been assigned.                    | PCT PCT PCT  | PCT  |
| Number of P      | roperties  | al number of properties involved.  | # 1  |
| Fee Amount       | Fee Amount f   | for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):   | \$ 40.00   |
|                  | of Payment: Enclo<br>Account   | osed X Deposit Account   |  |
|                  | payment by deposit account or if addi  | tional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:            | # 25-0115  |
|                  |  | Authorization to charge additional fees:                                       | Yes X No   |
| Statement a      | nd Signature   |  |  |
| attache          | best of my knowledge and be<br>ed copy is a true copy of the o<br>ed herein. | lief, the foregoing information is true<br>original document. Charges to depos | e and correct and any<br>it account are authorized, as |
| .Tac             | son J. Young   | 2/1/2  | 1-21-00  |
|                  | of Person Signing  | Signature  | Date   |

PATENT

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we RICKEY E. WARK, of The Woodlands, Texas, and JOHN ANTHONY NARDI, of Clinton Township, Michigan, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to SURE ALLOY STEEL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan and having a place of business at 25880 Commerce Drive, Madison Heights, Michigan, 48071, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in United States patent application Serial No. 09/432,931 entitled LINEAR DIFFUSER FOR BALANCING COAL FLOW (attorney docket no. SURE-067). filed on 3rd day of Novemeber, 1999, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and to Letters Patent obtained on any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its own name, or in our names, at its election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

We hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

12/23/99

RICKÉY E. WARK

. . . . . .

JOHN ANTHONY NARDI

KBY 11 2509 TC 3700 MAIL ROOM

PATENT REEL: 010835 FRAME: 0684

| STATE OF MICHIGAN )                          |  |
|--|--|
| COUNTY OF OAKLAND )ss.                       |  |
|  | 1999, personally appeared before me RICKEY E. executed the above instrument and acknowledged surposes therein mentioned.   |
| (SEAL)                                       | Notary Public Charlotte K. Barbe My Commission Expires: 2/14/2003  |
| STATE OF MICHIGAN ) )ss. COUNTY OF OAKLAND ) |  |
|  | personally appeared before me JOHN e person who executed the above instrument and the uses and purposes therein mentioned. |
| (SEAL)                                       | Notary Public Charlotte K. Barbe My Commission Expires: 2/14/2003  |

PATENT REEL: 010835 FRAME: 0685 MAY 0 8 2000 Please type a plus sign (+) inside this box  $\rightarrow$   $\pm$ 

Typed or printed name

Approved for use through 9/30/00. OMB 0651-0031
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
required to respond to a collection of information uploes in the

|   |  | Application Number   | 09/432,931  |  |
|---|--|--|---|--|
| TRANSMITTAL<br>FORM   |  | Filing Date  | 11/3/99   |  |
|   |  | First Named Inventor   | Wark  |  |
| (to be used for all correspondence after  | er initial filing)   | Group Art Unit   |   |  |
|   |  | Examiner Name  | S. Simon  |  |
| Total Number of Pages in This Subm  | ission 8   | Attorney Docket Number   | SURE-067  |  |
|   | ENCLOS   | SURES (check all that app  | ly)   |  |
| Fee Transmittal Form  XX Fee Attached  Amendment / Response  After Final  Affidavits/declaration(s)  Extension of Time Request  Express Abandonment Request  Information Disclosure Statement  Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)  Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application  Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53 | Drawing  Licensir  Petition and Acc  To Conv Provisio Power of Change Address Termina  Small E | ng-related Papers  Routing Slip (PTO/SB/69) companying Petition vert a mal Application of Attorney, Revocation of Correspondence | After Allowance Communication to Group  Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences  Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)  Proprietary Information  Status Letter  Additional Enclosure(s) (please identify below):  Request for Correction to Notice, \$40 check, postcard |  |
| SIGNATI   | JRE OF APPLI   | CANT, ATTORNEY, OR A   | AGENT   |  |
| Firm Jason J. Young Individual name   |  |  |   |  |
| Signature   |  |  |   |  |
| Date 5-2-00   |  |  |   |  |
|   | CERTIFIC   | ATE OF MAILING   |   |  |

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be send to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

Jason J. Young

**PATENT REEL: 010835 FRAME: 0686** 

5-2-00

Date

MAY 0 8 2000

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Wark

Serial No: 09/432,931

Group No.

Filing Date: 11/03/99

Examiner: Shirlie Simon

For: LINEAR DIFFUSER FOR BALANCING COAL FLOW

# REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Assistant Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

In reviewing the Notice of Recordation for the assignment document recorded at Reel 010504, Frame 0976 (Copy of Notice enclosed), the undersigned has noticed that the second Assignor's name listed on the Notice is incorrect.

The correct Assignor's name should read John Anthony Nardi.

Applicant accordingly requests a corrected Notice of Recordation, showing the correct name of the second Assignor. Any questions should be directed to Applicant's undersigned attorney at (734) 662-0270.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: April 25, 2000

RECORDED: 05/08/2000

Jason Y. Young

Reg. No. 34,048

RECEIVED

PATENT REEL: 010835 FRAME: 0687